

Bimla Devi vs. Dalip Singh & others

RSA No. 491 of 2018

17.09.2025 Present: Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, vice counsel
for the appellant.

Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel
for the respondents.

CMP(M) No. 1416 of 2025

Issue notice to the proposed legal
representatives of deceased respondent No.1, as
detailed in para-3 of the application, returnable for
3.12.2025, on steps being taken within one week.

List on 3.12.2025.

CMP(M) No. 1417 of 2025

Issue notice to the proposed legal
representatives of deceased respondent No. 2(b), as
detailed in para-3 of the application, returnable for
3.12.2025, on steps being taken within one week.

CMP(M) No. 1418 of 2025

Issue notice to the proposed legal
representatives of deceased respondent No.3, as
detailed in para-3 of the application, returnable for
3.12.2025, on steps being taken within one week.

CMP(M) No. 1419 of 2025

Issue notice to the proposed legal
representatives of deceased respondent No.5, as

detailed in para-3 of the application, returnable for
3.12.2025, on steps being taken within one week.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

17th September, 2025
(kck)