

Bimla Devi vs. Dalip Singh and others

RSA No. 491 of 2018

03.12.2025

Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for all the respective proposed legal heirs of deceased respondents.

CMP(M) No. 1416 of 2025

LR No. 1(b) is duly served and represented by a counsel, who seeks time to file power of attorney and response.

LR No. 1(c) is stated to have died. Let consequential steps for bringing on record the proposed legal heirs of deceased LR No. 1(c) be taken on or before the next date of hearing. In the meanwhile, reply, if any, to the application be also filed.

LR No. 1(a) being minor stands served through his mother/natural guardian. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant seeks time to implead proposed LR No. 1(a) through mother and natural guardian.

CMP(M) No. 1417 of 2025

Proposed LRs No. 2(b)(i) to 2(b)(iii) stands duly served. Counsel has appeared on behalf of said proposed legal heirs, who seeks time to file reply to the present application.

CMP(M) No. 1418 of 2025

As per the report of the Registry, proposed LR No. 3(a) & 3(b) are duly served, however, it is informed by the learned counsel appearing in the case that subsequent to the service of the proposed LR No. 3(a) in the case at hand, he has died recently about a week ago. In view thereof, let consequential steps for bringing on record the proposed legal heirs of deceased LR No. 3(a) be taken within four weeks.

LR No. 3(b) is duly served, represented by a counsel, who seeks time to file power of attorney and response.

CMP(M) No. 1419 of 2025

LR Nos. 5(a) to 5(e) are duly served, represented by a counsel, who seeks time to file power of attorney and response. List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

December 3rd, 2025
(Susheel)