

Bimla Devi vs. Dalip Singh and others
RSA No. 491 of 2018

05.01.2026 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for all the respective proposed legal heirs of deceased respondents.

RSA No. 491 of 2018

Consequential steps for bringing on record the proposed LRs 1(c) have not been taken. Let the same be taken within a period of four weeks from today.

Reply, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

List immediately after the ensuing winter vacation

CMP(M) No. 1417 of 2025

Pleadings (reply/rejoinder) be completed on or before the next date of hearing.

CMP(M) No. 2363 of 2025

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the proposed LRs of deceased proposed LR No. 3(a), details whereof have been given in para 3 of the application, returnable within four weeks.

CMP(M) No. 1419 of 2025

Pleadings (reply/rejoinder) be completed on or before the next date of hearing.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

05th January, 2026
Tarun