

Bimla Devi Vs. Dalip Singh & ors.

RSA No. 491 of 2018

23.3.2026

Present:

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for proposed LR's of respondent No. 1, respondent No. 2(a) to 2(d), proposed LR's of respondent No. 3, respondent No. 4 and proposed LR's of respondent No. 5.

CMP(M) Nos. 1416 of 2025, 1417 of 2025, 1418 of 2025, 1419 of 2025 and 2363 of 2025

Pleadings be completed on or before the next date of hearing. List on 4.5.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(kalpana)